CFF/FEICOM/DG/CAJ/DCC/2021

7. Cautionnement de soumission

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d'un montant de : 2 096 509
(deux millions quatre-vingt-sei2e mille cinq cent ne^ FCFA pour le lot 01,1048 255 (un million quarante-huit mille deux
cent cinquante-cinq) FCFA pour chacun des lots n®02 et n°03 et 524127 (cinq cent vingt-quatre mille cent vingt-sept)
FCFA pour chacun des lot n°04 ,et n®05, établie par un organisme financier agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et
dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.

8.

[...]

11-Recevabilité des offres

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par

un organisme financier agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du
DAO, d'un montant de 2 096 509 (deux millions quatre-vingt-seize mille cinq cent neuf) FCFA pour le lot 01,

1048 255 (un million quarante-huit mille deux cent cinquante-cinq) FCFA pour chacun des lots n°02 et n°03 et 524 127

(cinq cent vingt-quatre mille cent vingt-sept) FCFA pour chacun des lot n®04 et n°05, valable pendant une période

trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres. Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives
requises devront être impérativement produites en originaux ou en copies certifiées conformes par les servie

[...]

The Works subject of this invitation to tender is financed by FEICOM and GASCHIGA Coundl Budget» Exercise 2021

8. Provisional bid bond

Bach bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond of2 096 509 (two millions ninety-six thous d
five hundred and nine) FCFA for batch n° 01, 1048 255 (One million forty-eight thousand two hundred and fifty-five)
FCFA for batches n®02 et n®03 et 524127 (five hundred and twenty-four thousand one hundred and twenty-se\ )
FCFA for batchesn°04 et n°05issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on e
list in document 12 of the tender file of an amount and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of the vaUdity of die

[...]

Any offer which is not in conformity with the régulations of the tender documents will be declared inadmissible.

12. Admissibility of bids

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of an amountof 2 096 509 (two
millions ninety-six thousand five hundred and nine) FCFA for batch n® 01,1 048 255 (One million forty-eight thousand
two hundred and fifty-five) FCFA for batches n°02 et n®03 et 524 127 (five hundred and twenty-four thousand one
hundred and twenty-seven) FCFA for batches n°04 et n®05.Any bid that shall not comply with the spécifications of this
tender file shall be rejected. In particular, the absence of the bid bond issued by a first rate bank approved by the Ministry
in charge of Finance or its non-compliance with the model documents of the tender file shall lead to outright rejection of